1	[Jean Alexander Day - September 26, 2017]
2	
3	Resolution declaring September 26, 2017, as Jean Alexander Day in the City and
4	County of San Francisco, in recognition of her many years of outstanding service in
5	the City Attorney's Office and her well-deserved retirement.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The City Attorney of San Francisco hired Jean Alexander in 2003 as a
8	deputy city attorney, and in 2014 as the chief tax attorney, for the benefit of the citizens of the
9	City and County of San Francisco; and
10	WHEREAS, Jean Alexander devoted her career to the City and to public service
11	working for the City Attorney's Office, the California State Board of Equalization, the California
12	State Legislature, and the Alameda County Public Defender's Office; and
13	WHEREAS, Jean Alexander has used her skills on a plethora of tax issues, including
14	overhauling San Francisco's business tax in 2012; and
15	WHEREAS, Jean Alexander has served as general counsel to the Treasurer and
16	Assessor-Recorder, as well as trusted tax counsel to several City Departments, the Mayor,
17	and the Board of Supervisors; and
18	WHEREAS, Jean Alexander's adherence to the highest standards of ethical conduct
19	has ennobled public service, her strong work ethic has set an example for others, and her
20	legal skills, calm demeanor, and thoughtfulness have inspired the respect of her colleagues,
21	clients, and peers, who will greatly miss Jean's sage guidance in matters large and small; and
22	WHEREAS, Jean is retiring from City employment, and her retirement, though richly
23	deserved, will be lamented by this Board and many others in City government; now, therefore,
24	be it

25

1	RESOLVED, That in celebration of Jean Alexander's outstanding accomplishments
2	and contributions to the City and County of San Francisco, the Board of Supervisors does
3	hereby declare September 26, 2017, to be Jean Alexander Day in San Francisco.
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	